@

10/5/2018

Container

Trial 1

Place: Armband: Call Name:

1 114
2 107
3 113
4 116
NQ 120
NQ 119
NQ 126
NQ 118
NQ 109
AB 102
AB 108

Freddie
Zane

Rudy
Natsha
Zack

Chloe Prada
Ollie
Voncie
Madonna
Ria

Rain

Scent Work Results

Poodle Club of Southern California

Event: 2018017218

Novice A

Breed:

Catahoula Leopard Dog
Poodle

Miniature Schnauzer
Beagle

All American Dog
Weimaraner
Portuguese Water Dog
Border Collie

All American Dog

Irish Water Spaniel

Border Collie

Judge: Suzanne LeRoy

Handler:

Victoria Marguleta
Cynthia Smith
Julie Frank
Galann Lease
Michelle Clifton
Lisa Shapiro
Lauren Jones
Julie Koblin

Julie Birmingham
Jody Dushkes

Marla Cooper

Qualified:

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ
Absent

Absent

Max Time:

Time:

00:05:06

00:09:69

00:21:34
00:37:50

02:00

Faults:

O O O O o o o o o o o
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@

10/5/2018

Container

Place: Armband:
1 100
2 122
3 132
4 103
5 153
6 117
7 131
NQ 121
NQ 111
AB 115

Trial 1

Call Name:

Shady
Buttons
Mac
Shocker
Breaker
ELFIE
Skip
Frankie
Electra

Kix

Event:

Novice

Breed:

Papillon

Scent Work Results

Poodle Club of Southern California

2018017218
B

All American Dog

West Highland White Terrier

Papillon

Anatolian Shepherd Dog

Swedish Vallhund

Border Collie

Chihuahua

Collie

Border Terrier

Judge: Suzanne LeRoy

Handler:
Daneen Fox
Joy Wical
Sara Mattson
Jinny Chow
Julie Sandoval
Ivy Underdahl
Susan McClair
Luana Ball
Stuart Lease

Billie Rosen

Qualified:

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ
Absent

Max Time:
Time:
00:05:03
00:07:22
00:14:88
00:23:97
00:30:84
00:34:40
00:47:94

02:00

Faults:

o O O O o o o o o o
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10/5/2018 Trial 1
Interior
Place: Armband: Call Name:
1 126 Ollie
2 118 Voncie
3 120 Zack
4 109 Madonna
5 119 Chloe Prada
6 107 Zane
7 127 Maggie
8 114 Freddie
NQ 113 Rudy
AB 102 Ria
AB 108 Rain

Scent Work Results

Poodle Club of Southern California

Event: 2018017218

Novice A

Breed:

Portuguese Water Dog
Border Collie

All American Dog

All American Dog
Weimaraner

Poodle

All American Dog
Catahoula Leopard Dog
Miniature Schnauzer
Irish Water Spaniel

Border Collie

Judge: Linda Buchanan

Handler:

Lauren Jones
Julie Koblin
Michelle Clifton
Julie Birmingham
Lisa Shapiro
Cynthia Smith
Nicole Ellis
Victoria Marguleta
Julie Frank

Jody Dushkes

Marla Cooper

Qualified:

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
Absent

Absent

Max Time:
Time:
00:08:84
00:09:59
00:09:91
00:12:34
00:13:32
00:15:00
00:17:87

00:23:56

02:00

Faults:

O O O O o o o o o o o
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@

Armband: Call Name:

10/5/2018
Interior
Place:
1 103
2 153
3 100
4 117
5 131
6 105
7 121
8 122
9 128
NQ 106
NQ 110
AB 115

Trial 1

Shocker
Breaker
Shady
ELFIE
Skip
Joey
Frankie
Buttons
Delaney
Bruno
Travis

Kix

Scent Work Results

Poodle Club of Southern California

Event: 2018017218

Novice

Breed:

Papillon

Anatolian Shepherd Dog

Papillon

Swedish Vallhund

Border Collie

Miniature American Shepher

Chihuahua

All American Dog

Flat-Coated Retriever

Norwich Terrier
Collie

Border Terrier

B

Judge: Linda Buchanan

Handler:
Jinny Chow
Julie Sandoval
Daneen Fox
Ivy Underdahl
Susan McClair
Joy Gilmore
Luana Ball
Joy Wical
Cindy Stratton
Bob Hodge
Stuart Lease

Billie Rosen

Qualified:

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ
Absent

Max Time:
Time:
00:06:72
00:06:88
00:10:41
00:16:94
00:20:56
00:25:13
00:46:15
01:59:00

00:48:43

02:00

Faults:

o O o o o o o o

[ERN

o O o
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@

10/5/2018 Trial 1

Handler Discrimination

Place:

1
2
3
4
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

NQ
AB

Armband: Call Name:

141 Kina

129 Lexi

107 Zane

104 Treat

137 Edy

120 Zack

119 Chloe Prada
114 Freddie
112 Rossi Bear
109 Madonna
108 Rain

Scent Work Results

Poodle Club of Southern California

Event: 2018017218

Novice A

Breed:

Portuguese Water Dog
All American Dog
Poodle

Border Collie
Dalmatian

All American Dog
Weimaraner
Catahoula Leopard Dog
All American Dog

All American Dog

Border Collie

Judge: Patricia Moffitt

Handler:

Wendy Parker
Barbara J. Hickey
Cynthia Smith
Susan McClair
Paula Johnson
Michelle Clifton
Lisa Shapiro
Victoria Marguleta
Nicole Ellis

Julie Birmingham

Marla Cooper

Qualified:

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Absent

Max Time:

Time:

00:06:65

00:14:04

00:30:81
01:04:16

02:00

Faults:

O O O O o o o o o o o
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10/5/2018

Trial 1

Handler Discrimination

Place:

1
2
3
4
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

NQ
AB

Armband:
128
100
103
117
153
146
134
131
106
115

Call Name:
Delaney
Shady
Shocker
ELFIE
Breaker
Faith
Kami

Skip
Bruno

Kix

Scent Work Results

Poodle Club of Southern California

Event: 2018017218

Novice B

Breed:

Flat-Coated Retriever
Papillon

Papillon

Swedish Vallhund
Anatolian Shepherd Dog
Gordon Setter

Norwich Terrier

Border Collie

Norwich Terrier

Border Terrier

Judge: Patricia Moffitt

Handler:
Cindy Stratton
Daneen Fox
Jinny Chow
Ivy Underdahl
Julie Sandoval
Ellen Bruck
Bob Hodge
Susan McClair
Bob Hodge

Billie Rosen

Qualified:

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ
Absent

Max Time:

Time:

00:10:81

00:15:72

00:22:22
01:12:46

02:00

Faults:

o O O O o o o o o o
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10/5/2018 Trial 1
Exterior
Place: Armband: Call Name:
1 118 Voncie
2 112 Rossi Bear
3 104 Treat
4 109 Madonna
5 120 Zack
6 114 Freddie
7 119 Chloe Prada
8 113 Rudy
9 129 Lexi
10 130 Buster
NQ 107 Zane
AB 102 Ria
AB 108 Rain

Scent Work Results

Poodle Club of Southern California

Event: 2018017218

Novice A

Breed:

Border Collie

All American Dog
Border Collie

All American Dog

All American Dog
Catahoula Leopard Dog
Weimaraner
Miniature Schnauzer
All American Dog

All American Dog
Poodle

Irish Water Spaniel

Border Collie

Judge: Suzanne LeRoy

Handler:

Julie Koblin
Nicole Ellis
Susan McClair
Julie Birmingham
Michelle Clifton
Victoria Marguleta
Lisa Shapiro
Julie Frank
Barbara J. Hickey
Camille Caspe
Cynthia Smith
Jody Dushkes

Marla Cooper

Qualified:

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
Absent

Absent

Max Time:
Time:
00:07:62
00:11:76
00:13:56
00:27:63
00:28:34
00:52:00
00:52:25
00:54:09
01:10:88
02:08:75

02:30

Faults:

O O O O O o o o o o o o o
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10/5/2018 Trial 1

Exterior

Place: Armband: Call Name:
1 117 ELFIE
2 122 Buttons
3 100 Shady
4 153 Breaker
5 121 Frankie
6 105 Joey
7 110 Travis
8 103 Shocker
AB 115 Kix
EX 128 Delaney

Scent Work Results

Poodle Club of Southern California

Event: 2018017218

Novice

Breed:

Swedish Vallhund

All American Dog

Papillon

Anatolian Shepherd Dog

Chihuahua

Miniature American Shepher

Collie
Papillon

Border Terrier

Flat-Coated Retriever

B

Judge: Suzanne LeRoy

Handler:

Ivy Underdahl
Joy Wical
Daneen Fox
Julie Sandoval
Luana Ball
Joy Gilmore
Stuart Lease
Jinny Chow
Billie Rosen

Cindy Stratton

Qualified:

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Absent

Excused

Max Time:
Time:
00:14:37
00:15:03
00:19:87
00:20:50
00:21:88
00:23:94
00:33:25

00:50:78

02:30

Faults:

o O O O o o o o o o
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10/5/2018 Trial 1
Buried
Place: Armband: Call Name:

1 104 Treat

2 119 Chloe Prada

3 120 Zack

4 114 Freddie

5 112 Rossi Bear

6 118 Voncie

7 116 Natsha

8 109 Madonna

NQ 107 Zane

AB 125 Rowdy

AB 108 Rain

Scent Work Results

Poodle Club of Southern California

Event: 2018017218

Novice A

Breed:

Border Collie
Weimaraner

All American Dog
Catahoula Leopard Dog
All American Dog
Border Collie
Beagle

All American Dog
Poodle

Irish Water Spaniel

Border Collie

Judge: Linda Buchanan

Handler:

Susan McClair
Lisa Shapiro
Michelle Clifton
Victoria Marguleta
Nicole Ellis

Julie Koblin
Galann Lease
Julie Birmingham
Cynthia Smith
Jody Dushkes

Marla Cooper

Qualified:

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
Absent

Absent

Max Time:
Time:
00:05:66
00:07:13
00:10:66
00:15:54
00:18:97
00:20:59
00:28:97

00:53:47

02:00

Faults:

O O O O o o o o o o o
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Armband: Call Name:

10/5/2018

Buried

Place:
1 132
2 100
3 153
4 106
5 128
6 103
NQ 122
NQ 121
NQ 117
NQ 111
NQ 105
AB 115

Trial 1

Mac
Shady
Breaker
Bruno
Delaney
Shocker
Buttons
Frankie
ELFIE
Electra
Joey
Kix

Scent Work Results

Poodle Club of Southern California

Event: 2018017218

Novice

Breed:

West Highland White Terrier

Papillon

Anatolian Shepherd Dog

Norwich Terrier

Flat-Coated Retriever

Papillon

All American Dog

Chihuahua

Swedish Vallhund

Collie

Miniature American Shepher

Border Terrier

B

Judge: Linda Buchanan

Handler:

Sara Mattson
Daneen Fox
Julie Sandoval
Bob Hodge
Cindy Stratton
Jinny Chow
Joy Wical
Luana Ball

Ivy Underdahl
Stuart Lease
Joy Gilmore

Billie Rosen

Qualified:

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ
Absent

Max Time:
Time:
00:08:03
00:22:32
00:27:47
00:38:75
00:43:59
01:06:34

02:00

Faults:

o O O O O o o o o o o o
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Armband: Call Name:

10/5/2018
Container
Place:
1 141
2 133
3 140
4 136
5 150
6 144
7 143
8 134
9 139
10 149
11 145
12 135
13 137
14 152
15 129
NQ 124
NQ 101
NQ 146
NQ 128
NQ 127

Trial 1

Kina
Jasmine
Emi
Dayz
Royal
Rebel
Spoon
Kami
Rosie
Khloe
Willy
Twist
Edy
Ella
Lexi
Nike
Stunner
Faith
Delaney

Maggie

Scent Work Results

Poodle Club of Southern California

Event: 2018017218

Advanced -

Breed:

Portuguese Water Dog

Shetland Sheepdog
Toy Fox Terrier

All American Dog
Australian Shepherd
Shetland Sheepdog

Entlebucher Mountain Dog

Norwich Terrier
Briard

Shetland Sheepdog
Golden Retriever
Pomeranian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian

All American Dog
Toy Fox Terrier
Papillon

Gordon Setter
Flat-Coated Retriever

All American Dog

Judge: Suzanne LeRoy

Handler:

Wendy Parker
Jinny Chow
Jamie Bozzi

Julie Koblin
Amanda Hutchinson
Galann Lease
Sasha Feiler

Bob Hodge

Ken Weiss

Teiko Doran
Nancy LaBarbera
Carole Hills
Paula Johnson
Julie Sandoval
Barbara J. Hickey
Wendy Howard
Daneen Fox
Ellen Bruck
Cindy Stratton

Nicole Ellis

Qualified:

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

Max Time:
Time:
00:21:07
00:23:07
00:24:19
00:27:16
00:32:72
00:33:18
00:33:38
00:35:41
00:35:78
00:38:41
00:43:53
00:52:69
01:00:54
01:11:28
01:37:44

02:00

Faults:

O O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o o o
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AB
AB

142
125

Valor

Rowdy

Scent Work Results

Poodle Club of Southern California

Doberman Pinscher Dianna Santos

Irish Water Spaniel Jody Dushkes

Absent

Absent

Page 2 of 2
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Trial 1

Armband: Call Name:

10/5/2018
Interior
Place:
1 141
2 133
3 150
4 140
5 143
6 149
7 148
8 152
9 101
10 138
11 136
12 132
13 139
14 137
15 146
16 135
17 145
NQ 147
NQ 130
NQ 129

Kina
Jasmine
Royal
Emi
Spoon
Khloe
Belle
Ella
Stunner
Finn
Dayz
Mac
Rosie
Edy
Faith
Twist
Willy
Mackenzie
Buster

Lexi

Scent Work Results

Poodle Club of Southern California
Event: 2018017218

Advanced

Breed:

Portuguese Water Dog
Shetland Sheepdog

Australian Shepherd

Toy Fox Terrier

Entlebucher Mountain Dog
Shetland Sheepdog

Lagotto Romagnolo

Dalmatian

Papillon

Flat-Coated Retriever

All American Dog

West Highland White Terrier

Briard

Dalmatian
Gordon Setter
Pomeranian
Golden Retriever
Collie

All American Dog

All American Dog

Judge: Linda Buchanan

Handler:
Wendy Parker

Jinny Chow

Amanda Hutchinson

Jamie Bozzi
Sasha Feiler
Teiko Doran
Leslie Arner
Julie Sandoval
Daneen Fox
Joy Gilmore
Julie Koblin
Sara Mattson
Ken Weiss
Paula Johnson
Ellen Bruck
Carole Hills
Nancy LaBarbera
Cindy Stratton
Camille Caspe

Barbara J. Hickey

Qualified:

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

Max Time:
Time:
00:30:59
00:33:72
00:34:47
00:35:25
00:41:56
00:45:63
00:47:25
00:47:75
00:52:31
00:58:25
01:03:19
01:11:00
01:24:63
01:27:97
01:28:16
01:53:50

00:43:97

03:50

Faults:

O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o

[ERN

o O o

Page 1 of 2



AB
AB

142
125

Valor

Rowdy

Scent Work Results

Poodle Club of Southern California

Doberman Pinscher Dianna Santos

Irish Water Spaniel Jody Dushkes

Absent

Absent

Page 2 of 2



@

Armband: Call Name:

10/5/2018
Buried
Place:
1 101
2 145
3 126
4 129
5 150
6 124
7 139
8 138
9 131
10 132
NQ 141
NQ 140
NQ 144
NQ 146
NQ 136
NQ 135
NQ 133
NQ 130
NQ 149
NQ 127

Trial 1

Stunner
Willy
Ollie
Lexi
Royal
Nike
Rosie
Finn
Skip
Mac
Kina
Emi
Rebel
Faith
Dayz
Twist
Jasmine
Buster
Khloe

Maggie

Scent Work Results

Poodle Club of Southern California

Event: 2018017218
Advanced -
Breed:

Papillon

Golden Retriever

Portuguese Water Dog

All American Dog
Australian Shepherd
Toy Fox Terrier
Briard

Flat-Coated Retriever

Border Collie

West Highland White Terrier

Portuguese Water Dog

Toy Fox Terrier
Shetland Sheepdog
Gordon Setter

All American Dog
Pomeranian
Shetland Sheepdog
All American Dog
Shetland Sheepdog

All American Dog

Judge: Linda Buchanan

Handler:

Daneen Fox
Nancy LaBarbera
Lauren Jones
Barbara J. Hickey
Amanda Hutchinson
Wendy Howard
Ken Weiss

Joy Gilmore
Susan McClair
Sara Mattson
Wendy Parker
Jamie Bozzi
Galann Lease
Ellen Bruck

Julie Koblin
Carole Hills
Jinny Chow
Camille Caspe
Teiko Doran

Nicole Ellis

Qualified:

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Max Time:
Time:
00:38:13
00:42:00
00:49:57
00:49:85
00:53:94
01:00:15
01:15:87
01:26:97
01:49:26
02:12:72

03:00

Faults:

O O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o o o
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NQ
NQ
AB

152
137
142

Ella
Edy

Valor

Scent Work Results

Poodle Club of Southern California

Dalmatian Julie Sandoval NQ
Dalmatian Paula Johnson NQ
Doberman Pinscher Dianna Santos Absent

Page 2 of 2
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10/5/2018 Trial 1
Exterior
Place: Armband: Call Name:
1 133 Jasmine
2 126 Ollie
3 134 Kami
4 141 Kina
5 145 Willy
6 101 Stunner
7 149 Khloe
8 127 Maggie
9 140 Emi
10 131 Skip
11 146 Faith
12 135 Twist
NQ 139 Rosie
NQ 147 Mackenzie
NQ 136 Dayz
NQ 124 Nike
NQ 150 Royal
NQ 152 Ella
AB 125 Rowdy
AB 142 Valor

Scent Work Results

Poodle Club of Southern California

Event: 2018017218

Advanced -

Breed:

Shetland Sheepdog
Portuguese Water Dog
Norwich Terrier
Portuguese Water Dog
Golden Retriever
Papillon

Shetland Sheepdog

All American Dog

Toy Fox Terrier

Border Collie

Gordon Setter
Pomeranian

Briard

Collie

All American Dog

Toy Fox Terrier
Australian Shepherd
Dalmatian

Irish Water Spaniel

Doberman Pinscher

Judge: Suzanne LeRoy

Handler:

Jinny Chow
Lauren Jones
Bob Hodge
Wendy Parker
Nancy LaBarbera
Daneen Fox
Teiko Doran
Nicole Ellis
Jamie Bozzi
Susan McClair
Ellen Bruck
Carole Hills

Ken Weiss

Cindy Stratton
Julie Koblin
Wendy Howard
Amanda Hutchinson
Julie Sandoval
Jody Dushkes

Dianna Santos

Qualified:

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ
Absent

Absent

Max Time:
Time:
00:30:35
00:48:72
00:49:16
00:50:89
00:51:44
00:58:53
01:20:29
01:28:34
01:32:06
01:51:66
02:18:38
02:30:37

03:00

Faults:

O O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o o o
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EX

137

Edy

Scent Work Results

Poodle Club of Southern California

Dalmatian Paula Johnson

Excused
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